PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7014055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO	09/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAMRAN SIDDIQUI
Street Address:	596 HICKORYSTICK KEY
City:	LONDON, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N9G 0M8
Name:	STEVEN MICHAEL JEVNIKAR
Street Address:	213 HUNT CLUB DRIVE
City:	LONDON, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N6H 3Y8
Name:	ALP SENER
Street Address:	2459 WATERSIDE CLOSE
City:	LONDON, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N6G 0M1
Name:	ANTHONY MICHAEL JEVNIKAR
Street Address:	213 HUNT CLUB DRIVE
City:	LONDON, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N6H 3Y8
Name:	JEFFREY ANDREW JEVNIKAR
Street Address:	213 HUNT CLUB DRIVE
City:	LONDON, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N6H 3Y8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT REEL: 058057 FRAME: 0947

506967217

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17609600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037399888

Email:DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COMCorrespondent Name:DOWELL & DOWELL P. C.Address Line 1:2560 HUNTINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 406

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21538NP 2/4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY M. SLADE	
SIGNATURE:	/WENDY M. SLADE/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 8

source=21538_signedAssignment3_WesterntoInventors#page1.tif source=21538_signedAssignment3_WesterntoInventors#page2.tif source=21538_signedAssignment3_WesterntoInventors#page3.tif source=21538_signedAssignment3_WesterntoInventors#page4.tif source=21538_signedAssignment3_WesterntoInventors#page5.tif source=21538_signedAssignment3_WesterntoInventors#page6.tif source=21538_signedAssignment3_WesterntoInventors#page7.tif source=21538_signedAssignment3_WesterntoInventors#page8.tif

Our ref. 349-321-P

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO (assignor), whose full post office address is, c/o WORLDiscoveries Business Development Office, 100 Collip Circle, Suite 105, London, Ontario N6G 4X8, Canada, is the owner of the invention entitled, DYNAMIC TEMPERATURE REGULATING DEVICE, for which the International PCT patent application was filed:

International Filing Date: June 17, 2020

Application No. PCT/CA2020/050836

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN **ONTARIO**, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO by these presents confirms that IT has sold, transferred and assigned and does hereby sell, transfer and assign to, Kamran SIDDIQUI, Steven Michael JEVNIKAR, Alp SENER, Anthony Michael JEVNIKAR and Jeffrey Andrew JEVNIKAR, (Assignee's) whose full post office addresses are, 596 Hickorystick Key, London, Ontario N6G 0M8, Canada; 213 Hunt Club Drive, London, Ontario N6H 3Y8, Canada; 2459 Waterside Close, London, Ontario N6G 0M1, Canada; 213 Hunt Club Drive, London, Ontario N6H 3Y8, Canada and 213 Hunt Club Drive, London, Ontario N6H 3Y8, Canada, respectively, Kamran SIDDIQUI, Steven Michael JEVNIKAR, Alp SENER, Anthony Michael JEVNIKAR and Jeffrey Andrew JEVNIKAR 's successors and assigns or nominees, all ITS rights, title and interest in all the countries of the world in and to ITS invention as fully described and claimed in the International PCT patent application, and IT sells, assigns and transfers to Kamran SIDDIQUI, Steven Michael JEVNIKAR, Alp SENER, Anthony Michael JEVNIKAR and Jeffrey Andrew JEVNIKAR all ITS rights to apply for patent on said invention in the all the countries of the world including any and all full utility applications, divisions, continuations-in-part, continuations, reexaminations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, any design applications

2

originating therefrom, International PCT patent applications and all national phase applications and all ITS corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in all the countries of the world and all ITS corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor, to have and to hold for Kamran SIDDIQUI, Steven Michael JEVNIKAR, Alp SENER, Anthony Michael JEVNIKAR and Jeffrey Andrew JEVNIKAR's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO if this sale had not been made.

AND THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO UNDERTAKES to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Kamran SIDDIQUI, Steven Michael JEVNIKAR, Alp SENER, Anthony Michael JEVNIKAR and Jeffrey Andrew JEVNIKAR.

AND WE authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2G7, Canada to enter the particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration of Witness when missing.

This assignment can be signed in counterparts.

SIGNED at (City/Town) London
This B day of September, 2021.
THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO
Signature: A Amstrong C Name: Sou 200 Aimstrong. Title: Executive Director.
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I. Notine Weathark , whose full post office address is ADU Welfer Ave LONDON, IN NOC 2H3 , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Sourch Armstrum,
of THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO who is personally known to me to be
the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.
Declared at (City/Town) 上いづる
This 8 day of September, 2021.
Jadeis Weedmand
/ (Signature of Witness)

The Assignee, Kamran SIDDIQUI, accepts this assignment	nent.
Signed at (city/town)	-
This 08 day of September	, 2021.
Kamran SIDDIQUI	
Signature: Lauren Siddigni	-
DECLARATION OF WITNE	ESS
I, Asma Siddiqui , whose is, 596 Hickorystick Key, London, ON, N9G 0M8	e full post office address
is, 596 Hickorystick Key, London, ON, N9G 0M8	,hereby
declare that I was personally present and did see, Kami	
known to me to be the person that has duly signed and	executed the above assignment
known to me to be the person that has duly signed and becchared at (city/town) London	-

(Signature of Witness)

The Assignee, Steven Michael JEVNIKAR , accepts this assignment.
Signed at (city/town) London, Ontario
This 09 day of September , 2021.
Steven Michael JEVNIKAR
Signature: Sture Juniha
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, Cadence Baker , whose full post office address is, 1047 Waterloo St., London, ON, N6A 3X8 ,hereby
declare that I was personally present and did see, Steven Michael JEVNIKAR, who is
personally known to me to be the person that has duly signed and executed the above assignment.
DECLARED at (city/town)London, Ontario
This, 2021.
Codince Bako
(Signature of Witness)

The Assignee, Alp SENER , accepts this assignment.				
Signed at (city/town) London, Ontario	-			
This 9th day of September	, 2021.			
Alp SENER Signature:	_			
DECLARATION OF WITNESS				
ı, Melanie Sener , whos	e full post office address			
is, 2459 Waterside Close, London, ON, N6G0M1, Canad				
declare that I was personally present and did see, Alp S	SENER, who is personally			
known to me to be the person that has duly signed and	executed the above assignment.			
DECLARED at (city/town)London, ON				
This 9thday ofSeptember	, 2021.			
(Signature of Witness)				

The Assignee, Anthony Michael JEVNIKAR , accepts t	nis assignment.
Signed at (city/town) London, Ontario	
This 9th day of Septemeber	2021.
Anthony Michael JEVNIKAR	
Signature:	
DECLARATION OF WITNI	ESS
ı, Nancy Jevnikar , whos	e full post office address
is, 213 Hunt Club Drive, London, Ontario N6H3Y8	,hereby
declare that I was personally present and did see, Anth	
deciare that I was personally present and did see, Anti-	ony Michael JEVNIKAR, who
is personally known to me to be the person that has duly	
• • •	
is personally known to me to be the person that has duly	
is personally known to me to be the person that has duly above assignment.	signed and executed the

(Signature of Witness)

The	Assigne	ee, Jeffre y	Andrew JEVNIKAR	accepts this assign	nment.
Sign	ed at (d	city/town) _	London, Ontario		
This __	9th	day of	September	, 2021.	
	_	drew JEVN			
Sign	ature: _	flu	by fluid		
			DECLARATIO	N OF WITNESS	
Ι,	Antho	ny Jevnika	r	, whose full po	st office address
is,;	213 Hu	nt Club Dri	ve, London, ON N6H3	3Y8	,hereby
decla	are that	I was pers	sonally present and di	d see, Jeffrey And r	rew JEVNIKAR, who is
pers	onally k	known to m	e to be the person tha	at has duly signed a	nd executed the above
assiç	gnment				
DEC	LARED	at (city/to	wn) <u>London</u>		
This	9th	day d	of September		, 2021.
			Offen	San	
			(Signature of W		

RECORDED: 11/09/2021